Resolution of the Air Pollution Control District Board of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California

In The Matter Of The Classification and)	APCD Resolution No. 08
Salary Resolution of the Santa Barbara)	
County Air Pollution Control District)	

Recitals

Whereas, Salary Resolution No. 97-05 established a Classification and Salary Plan and authorized position allocations effective June 19, 1997; and

Whereas, this Air Pollution Control District Board finds that there is good cause for amending said Resolution No. 97-05, as amended, in the manner provided in this Resolution.

Now, Therefore, It Is Hereby Resolved, as follows:

1. Resolution No. 97-05, adopted on June 19, 1997, is hereby amended by amending Section 5 effective June 30, 2008 as follows:

Position Number	Classification Title	Positions	Current Range Number	New Range Number	Approx. Mo. Salary Range	Step Limi t	Repr Unit
417/418	Inspection Specialist I/II	2	5578/5778	5638/5838	4,037-5,446	A-E	28
419	Inspection Specialist III	5	5978	6038	4,929-6,017	A-E	28
435/436	AQ Engineer I/II	5.5	5888/6088	5948/6148	4,713-6,357	A-E	28
437	AQ Engineer III	4.0	6288	6348	5,753-7,023	A-E	28
440/441	AQ Monitoring Specialist I /II	1	5708/5888	5768/5948	4,308-5,753	A-E	28
442	AQ Specialist III (Monitoring/Planning/ Emissions Inventory)	6	6138	6198	5,338-6,517	A-E	28
444	AQ Information Specialist	1	5908	5968	4,760-5,811	A-E	28
445	Principal Monitoring Specialist	1	6238	6298	5,611-6,850	A-E	28
421	Principal Monitoring Specialist	1	6238	6298	5,611-6,850	A-E	28

Section 5. <u>Salary Schedule</u>

2. Except as amended by this Resolution, Resolution No. 97-05, as amended, continues unchanged and in full force and effect.

Passed and Adopted by the Air Pollution Control District Board of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California, this 21st day of August, 2008, by the following vote:

> Ayes: Noes: Abstain: Absent:

Attest:

Clerk of the Air Pollution Control District of the County of Santa Barbara

Chair, Santa Barbara County Air Pollution Control District

By_____ Deputy

Approved As To Form:

Dennis Marshall Santa Barbara County Counsel Robert W. Geis Auditor-Controller

By_____ Deputy County Counsel

By_____